

No. 338321 consolidated with
No. 332969 & No. 338401

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION THREE

FILED
Jul 27, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

LELBERT WILLIAMS,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SPOKANE COUNTY

The Honorable Kathleen M. O'Connor

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

LAURA M. CHUANG, Of Counsel
KRISTINA M. NICHOLS
Nichols Law Firm, PLLC
Attorneys for Appellant
P.O. Box 19203
Spokane, WA 99219
(509) 731-3279
Wa.Appeals@gmail.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT1

B. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR2

C. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR2

D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

E. ARGUMENT.....9

Issue 1: Whether there was insufficient evidence to convict the defendant of second degree possession of stolen property where the State failed to present evidence of the market value of the property9

Issue 2: Whether the trial court’s failure to provide a written jury instruction defining “intent” was a manifest error affecting a constitutional right, requiring reversal.....14

Issue 3: Whether the trial court abused its discretion by refusing to consider a prison-based DOSA (drug offender sentence alternative).....20

Issue 4: Whether this Court should refuse to impose costs on appeal23

F. CONCLUSION.....24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Supreme Court

In re Winship, 397 U.S. 358, 90 S. Ct. 1068,
25 L. Ed. 2d 368 (1970)10

Chambers v. Mississippi, 410 U.S. 284, 93 S.Ct. 1038,
35 L.Ed.2d 297 (1973)15

Washington Supreme Court

State v. Allen, 101 Wn.2d 355, 678 P.2d 798 (1984)..... 15-16

State v. Blazina, 182 Wn.2d 827, 344 P.3d 680 (2015).....23

State v. Green, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980)10

State v. Kirkman, 159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007)15

State v. Kleist, 126 Wn.2d 432, 895 P.2d 398 (1995).....11, 13

State v. Hickman, 135 Wn.2d 97, 954 P.2d 900 (1998).....14

State v. Grayson, 154 Wn.2d 333, 111 P.3d 1183 (2005)20, 21, 22

State v. Jones, 168 Wn.2d 713, 230 P.3d 576 (2010).....15

State v. Longshore, 141 Wn.2d 414, 5 P.3d 1256 (2000).....11, 13

State v. O’Hara, 167 Wn.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009),
as corrected (Jan. 21, 2010).....14, 15, 16

State v. Partin, 88 Wn.2d 899, 567 P.2d 1136 (1977).....10

State v. Salinas, 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)10, 14

State v. Scott, 110 Wn.2d 682, 757 P.2d 492 (1988)16

State v. Smith, 155 Wn.2d 496, 120 P.3d 559 (2005).....10, 14

State v. Williams, 149 Wn.2d 143, 65 P.3d 1214 (2003).....21

Washington Courts of Appeal

State v. Ehrhardt, 167 Wn. App. 934, 276 P.3d 332 (2012)..... 11-12, 14

State v. Sanchez, 122 Wn. App. 579, 94 P.3d 384 (2004)17, 19

State v. Sinclair, 192 Wn. App. 380, 367 P.3d 612 (2016).....23

State v. Theroff, 25 Wn. App. 590, 608 P.2d 1254 (1980)10

State v. White, 123 Wn. App. 106, 97 P.3d 34 (2004).....20

Washington Statutes

RCW 9A.08.010(1)(a)16

RCW 9A.56.010(21).....11

RCW 9A.56.160(1)(a)10

RCW 9.94A.500.....22

RCW 9.94A.585(1).....20

RCW 9.94A.660.....22

RCW 9.94A.660(1)(c)22

RCW 9.94A.660(2).....21

RCW 9.94A.660(4).....21

RCW 9.94A.662.....20, 22

RCW 9.94A.662(1)(a)20

Court Rules

RAP 2.5(a)(3).....14, 15

Other Authorities

WPIC 10.01.....	16
WPIC 60.03.....	17
WPIC 60.04.....	17
WPIC 79.20.....	12
WPIC 100.01.....	17
WPIC 100.02.....	17

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. VI.....	15
U.S. Const. amend. XIV.....	15
